

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 222 OF 2009

PRATIBHA RANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPIN KUMAR
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pramod Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr Pramod Kumar Dubey appearing on behalf of Ms Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate-on-record for the petitioner wants to serve unserved respondent by substituted service.

For the purpose, they have filed an application on 30.4.2010.

It is allowed, as prayed for.

Public notice be issued accordingly.

Registry has not disclosed the details call for by this Court's order dated 20.10.2010.

Such fact is to be forwarded to the undersigned by separate notice at the earliest without fail.

List again on 21.1.2011.
(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj